FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) 12 - OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	16-1998 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
RECORDA RECORDA	####### EET 0923950
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J Weber & Samuel P Landers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 図 no	Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/089,496	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? □ yes ☒ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1998086	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725
2/14/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000081 071725 29089496	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
7 P Lewandowski - Reg No 26,478 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9636 FRAME: 0802

Docket No	DN1998086
Serial No.	29/021 496
Filed	6/16/98

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	WE, Michael Joseph Weber	Samuel Patrick Lan	ders of 148 Joel	Drive, Mogador	e, Ohio
44260, 12018 Shoshon	e Avenue N W, Uniontown, C	hio 44685, respective	<u>ly</u>		
have invented certain in	mprovements in TIRE TREA	D			······································
in The United States of	nt application executed the $\frac{1}{2}$ America, being owner(s) of a d therein and having full right	ll right, title and inter-	est in and to said	application and in	n and to
the State of Ohio (assi	THE GOODYEAR TIRE & I gnee) is desirous of acquiring d therein and any and all pater	the entire right, title	and interest in and	d to said applicat	ation of tion and
entire right, title and in form or embodiment the country based thereon, Convention; also the en obtained in this or a continuation-in-part or foreign country; and the	EFORE, in consideration of g hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in and to said invention ereof, and in and to the aforest including the right to file sa- itire right, title and interest in my foreign country upon sa substitute applications which he undersigned hereby author- tion or applications to said assi-	and set over unto said n or inventions, as des aid application; and in id foreign applications and to any and all pat id invention or inve- may be filed upon s ize(s) and request(s)	I assignee, its suc- scribed in the afor and to any applic s under the provis- tents or reissues of antions and any aid invention or in the issuing author	cessors and assignment of application ation filed in any sions of the Interpretations there divisional, continuentions in this	gns, the , in any foreign national of to be nuation, s or any
eissue and other patent all other lawful papers myself (ourselves), wh	ned further agree(s) to execute t applications in this or any for and to perform all other law ich the assignee may deem in ample, but not of limitation, the	reign country relating vful acts without furt necessary or desirable	to said application her consideration,	or invention and but without exp	to sign
the assignee t	tion of all lawful oaths, affida to further the prosecution of a of this Assignment;	vits and/or supplemen any application or app	ntal oaths required plications for lette	or deemed advis	able by to the
evidence, and	to the best of my (our) abili- the giving of testimony in in- said invention or improvement	terference, opposition,	nullification or in	nents, the produc	otion of eedings
The undersign late of the above-identi	ned hereby authorize(s) said as fied application when known.	signee to insert in this	s Assignment the	serial number an	d filing
late(s) set after his (the	(L.S.) Abelieu (L.S.) Michael Joseph (L.S.) Samuel Patrick	Weber Landen Landers	, June 15	19 <u>78</u> 19 98	on the
WITNESS	(L.S.)				
WIINESS	(L.S.)				
WITNESS	(L.S.)		,	19	

PATENT REEL: 9636 FRAME: 0803

State of _		OHIO)	gg.				
	County	_ of	Summit)	SS:				
lichael .	On this Joseph W	15° Veber	≠ day of <u>↓</u>	wyk.	June		_, 19	98	, before me personally appeared
	111		11		1 41	(.)1		41 C	
			and known to (their) free :		deed				oing assignment, and acknowledge
U	Ü		,			Book	1	K	Public 1% The Control Office O
					<u> </u>	De CRU	7	Notary 1	Public 195 Action Action
							7	110	a tensity mai शिक्षेत
tate of _		OHIO)	SS:				Service of the Service of Services & Services
			Summit		ю.				
	0 41	16	eL, c		7		10	0.0	, before me personally appeared
amuel F	On unis Paurick La	anders	day or		June		_, 19		, before the personally appeared
			and known to (their) free			person(s) wh	o signed	the foreg	oing assignment, and acknowledge
ic signii	ing or sain	ic as ms	(uich) nec	act and		B - 1	•	1	
						PLECKL	4-		Public Public
							U	Notary .	Public
tate of)					
		o.f)	SS:				
	On this		day of				_, 19		, before me personally appeared
me nei	reonally l	cnoum s	and known t	o me to	he the i	nerson(s) wh	o signed	the foreg	oing assignment, and acknowledge
			(their) free			person(s) viii	o signed	ano rores	ong assignment, and asign widege
								Notary	Public
								,	
tate of _				,))	SS:				
		_ of		Ó	00.				
	0 4		, .				10		1.6
	On this		day of				_, 19		, before me personally appeared
me per	rsonally l	known, a	and known t	o me to	be the	person(s) wh	o signed	the foreg	oing assignment, and acknowledge
e signi	ng of san	ne as his	(their) free	act and	deed.				_
								Notary	Public
tate of _				.)	CC				
		of)	SS:				
		_ 01		. ,					
	On this		day of				_, 19		, before me personally appeared
	raon o 11 1		and leasure 4		ha H			1 4k - C	oing assignment, and acknowledge
ine per he signir	ng of san	ne as his	and known t (their) free	ome to act and	deed.	person(s) wh	o signed	i ine ioreg	ong assignment, and acknowledge
0	<i>C</i>		` , ,						
								Notary	Public

PATENT REEL: 9636 FRAME: 0804